
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 288 0 1 0 289 300 96.3% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 577 0 1 0 578 594 97.3% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,702 0 8 0 1,710 1,722 102.2% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 965 0 3 0 968 982 102.2% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 866 0 3 0 869 914 102.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,935 4 4 0 1,943 1,780 112.5% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 555 0 2 1 558 566 588

KCIW Assessment 122 0 0 0 122 125 125

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 677 0 2 1 680 713 98.4% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 999 0 5 0 1,004 1,022 101.7% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,085 0 6 0 1,091 1,097 101.7% 1,073

Marion Adjustment Center 816 0 6 0 822 826 99.5% 826

Northpoint Training Center 647 1 3 0 651 1,256 53.1% 1,226

Otter Creek Corr. Cntr 467 0 1 0 468 656 72.4% 646

Roederer Assessment Cntr 711 1 15 1 728 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 358 0 0 0 358 372 372

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,069 1 15 1 1,086 1,002 108.4% 1,002

Western KY Corr. Complex 675 0 4 0 679 693 101.3% 670

 

 

    

   

   

62

Male

2

Female

Total 12,838

1,360

11,478

12,838

 

99.9%

96.9%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,212

1,361

11,851

13,807

1,406

12,401

12,768 6

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,399 200 1,599969 50

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

79 456

811 4,358

131 1,771

CONTROLLED INTAKE 580

32 9 41

377

3,547

1,640

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 6,995 1,230 8,225

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 603 2 605

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,598 1,232 8,830

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,559 6 78 25 21,668   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  05/14/2012

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 05/14/2012  09:04

REQUESTOR: Beth Moore


