KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 05/14/2012

PAGE: 1 **of** 1 **PROCESSED:** 05/14/2012 09:04

REQUESTOR: Beth Moore

		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	288	0	1	0	289	300	300	96.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	577	0	1	0	578	594	594	97.3%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,702	0	8	0	1,710	1,674	1,722	102.2%
Green River Corr. Complex	965	0	3	0	968	947	982	102.2%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	866	0	3	0	869	849	914	102.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,935	4	4	0	1,943	1,727	1,780	112.5%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	555	0	2	1	558	566	588	
KCIW Assessment	122	0	C	О	122	125	125	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	677	0	2	1	680	691	713	98.4%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	999	0	5	0	1,004	987	1,022	101.7%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,085	0	6	0	1,091	1,073	1,097	101.7%
Marion Adjustment Center	816	0	6	0	822	826	826	99.5%
Northpoint Training Center	647	1	3	0	651	1,226	1,256	53.1%
Otter Creek Corr. Cntr	467	0	1	0	468	646	656	72.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	711	1	15	1	728	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	358	0	C	О	358	372	372	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,069	1	15	1	1,086	1,002	1,002	108.4%
Western KY Corr. Complex	675	0	4	0	679	670	693	101.3%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,768	6	62	2	12,838			
				Male	11,478	11,851	12,401	96.9%
				Female	1,360	1,361	1,406	99.9%
				Total	12,838	13,212	13,807	
	· ·			•				

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS								
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE	580	969	50	1,399	200	1,599		
PENDING	'	,		377	79	456		
CLASS D PROGRAM				3,547	811	4,358		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM				1,640	131	1,771		
OTHER	•			32	9	41		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,230	8,225		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				603	2	605		
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES			7,598	1,232	8,830			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,559	6	78	25	21,668		